DOC # 0215723

10/21/2010

02:17 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 507 Page- 0209



Recorded at request of and when recorded return to: Renaissance Exploration, Inc. 940 Matley Ln. Suite 17 Reno, NV 89502

The undersigned hereby affirms that there are no social security numbers on this document

QUITCLAIM DEED

This QUITCLAIM DEED is made effective the 2nd day of September, 2010 by and between AuEx, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"); and Renaissance Exploration, Inc. ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

Conveyance of Unpatented Lode Mining Claims. Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Grantee all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain "L" unpatented lode mining claims situated in Eureka County, Nevada (the "Claims"). The Claims are more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and all or any reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH all minerals and all veins and lodes of mineral bearing rock therein and all dips, spurs and angles thereof

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to said Claims, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set its hand the day and year first above written.

AuEx, Inc.

A Nevada corporation

By Ronald L. Parratt, President

STATE OF NEVADA)

: ss,

COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On the 13th day of 12th 2010, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Ronald L. Parratt, the President of AuEx, Inc., a Nevada corporation, who acknowledged to that he was authorized to execute the forgoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein contained, and that he executed the forgoing instrument freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein contained.

SHERIDA JOHNSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 93-0716-2 - Expires April 1, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit A
Attached to and made part of that certain Quitclaim Deed
by and between AuEx, Inc. and Renaissance Exploration, Inc.

Claim Date Township County Recorded County County								-			
Section Range Name Date Book Page Number 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191735 30, 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191735		Claim Gener	al Descrip	tion	 	County Rec	ord Infor	mation		BLM Infor	mation
Section Range Name Date Book Page Number 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191735 30, 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191736	Claim	Date		Township	County	Recorded	County	County	Document	Recorded	BLM
30, 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191735 30, 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191736	Name	Located	Section	Range	Name	Date	Book	Page	Number	Date	NMC#
30, 31 T28N, R53E Eureka 8/26/2004 392 238 191736	T 81	8/3/2004	31	T28N, R53E	Eureka		392	238	191735	8/25/2004	875915
	L 82	8/3/2004	30, 31	T28N, R53E	Eureka	1	392	238		8/25/2004	875916

10/7/2010 at 12:29 PM Leonid-AuEx-RenEx QCD Exh A Eur Page 1 of 1

0215723 Page: 210 Page: 2 of 2

DOC # DV-215723

Recording requested By AUEX INC

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Eureka County - NV
a) None	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
b)	. \ _ \
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: FFS RPTT:
d)	The state of the s
2. Type of Property:	-
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #:
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
X Other UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM	15
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	5 +0-1
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: UP PATELITED	MININGCLAIMS
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	s *
The undersigned Sciler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares at	nd acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor	rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other de	termination of additional tax due. may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month	h Durcoant to NRS 375 030, the Ruyer
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month	not said
and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	uni oweu.
W 10	(a. Ma 1
Signature/Granter	Capacity LAND MANAGER
75	\ \
Signature/Grantee	Capacity LAND MANAGER
SELLER (GRANTORY INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: AGEX, INC.	Print Name: RENAISSANCE EXPLOCATION INC
Address: 940 MATIEY LNE SUITE 17	Address: 940 MTIGY LN. SUITE 17
	City: Rights
	State: UV Zip: 89502
State: NV Zip: E9502	Dune. Par Lip. O 100
COMPANY DECORPTING DECORPTING	
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	Escrow# 12/A
Print Name: AUEx, Inc.	ESCION # 1-11/
Address: 940 MILEY LU-SUIRIT	Zip: 89502
City: REW State: NV	Lip: 07304

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)